Form PTO-1595

05-02-2002

REC



102075	071

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

YOSHIKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 4 - 23 - 02 3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	itrix Corporation 1-28-7 Hayabuchi Tsuzuki-ku Yokohama 224-0025 Japan	 When you have a set of the set	: 	
Execution Date(s): , April 3, 2002 ,	, respectively.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		і Ал. (р. А. _{пар}	्र २	

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	/ely
	5,479,838Issued: 01/02/19966,053,027Issued: 04/25/20005,570,607Issued: 11/05/19965,182,967Issued: 02/02/1993	

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Fioor New York, New York 10017-2023

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _____

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _____160.00

[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.

[X] Check enclosed.

8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: April 15, 2002

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C.

Dated: <u>April 15, 2002</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: ______

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0900

Leonard Holtz Reg. No.

20231 on the date noted below. Attorney: Leonard Holtz 5/95 00000015 5479838 05/02/2002 TDIAZ1 160.00 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YOSHIKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD of 6-24, Johnan, 1-chome, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata-ken 992, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America listed on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, itrix Corporation of 1-28-7 Hayabuchi Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama 224-0025 Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, YOSHIKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters have been granted or reissues may be granted, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, YOSHIKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0901

duly authorized.

YOSHIKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

Date: 03/04/02

Kenyre Kuracka By: <u>Administrator in kunkriept</u>ey

Name: Kenyu Kuraoka Title: Administrator in bankruptcy

RECORDED: 04/23/2002